
 

 

 

 SCNA has been funding private security for over 2 years. 

 Over 50 safety and security threats dealt with in the past year. 

 SCNA membership contributions do not cover security. 

We need your help. 

If everyone would contribute even $50, that would help us to fund the entire year for 
the entire neighborhood. The cost? 
About $12,000 per year. 

When: Thursday, October 23rd  
Time: 6:30 PM 
Where: The Home of John and Chuck, 1016 S La Jolla Ave. 

Text Chuck at 323-899-2686 to RSVP. 

 



 

Donate right now through Zelle or Paypal, or come with a check! 

 

Patron Level: $500 - $1,000 
Sponsor Level: $100-$250 
On Guard Level: $50 
 
Zelle: SCNAzelle@gmail.com 
Paypal: southcarthayassociation@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Wine, beverages and delicious charcuterie provided by 

Lisa Kaye, Kelly deLaat, 
Chuck Marquardt and John Barrentine 

 

 

PICO NC General Meeting 

Please join us for an important PICO NC General Board meeting with our council 
member from CD 5 Katy Yaroslavsky, who will be addressing key issues eƯecting our 



 

neighborhood council. If you have a specific question you would like the Council 
Member to answer please email it to president@piconc.com and we will ensure that it 
is added to the list. We look forward to your participation at this very important 
gathering. 
 
Katy Yaroslavsky attending the PICO NC General Meeting on Wednesday, November 
12 at 6:30 PM. CLICK HERE (ZOOM LINK) 

 

 

 

 

Your South Carthay Connection 
 
South Carthay Neighborhood Association (SCNA) Board 
July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2025 
   

Position / Name Telephone E-Mail 



President 
Brad Kane 
  

(323) 937-3291 bkane@kanelaw.la  

Vice President 
Carl Sunshine 
  

(323) 934-7889 carl@allmail.net  

Secretary 
Ron SokoloƯ 
  

(323) 385-3859 ronsokoloƯ@ca.rr.com  

Treasurer 
Ed Friedman 
  

(323) 630-6637 
 
efriedman@quantumlawgroup.com 

Communication 
Chuck Marquardt 
  

(323) 899-2686 chuck@barrentinegroup.com  

Events 
Kelly de Laat 
  

(323) 782-0734 kdelaat@ca.rr.com  

Urban AƯairs 
Walter Dominguez 
  

  weavingthepast@yahoo.com  

PICO  N.C. Rep. 
Lisa Kaye 
  

213-305-1898 lk@lisakaye.com 

Open Seat 
Andrew Marton 
  

  ajmarton@ca.rr.com  

Communication 
Julie Goler 

 
310-625-4842 

 
juliegoler@gmail.com 

  



 
 
Historic Preservation Overlay Zone (HPOZ) Board 
 
The new combined HPOZ Board includes: 
 
Edward Friedman 
efriedman@quantumlawgroup.com 
 
Trevor Behner 
TrevorB@FisherPartners.net 
 
Peter Merlin 
plmerlin1118@gmail.com 
 
Ira Klein  

irakleinservices@gmail.com 

Peter Merlin  

plmerlin1118@gmail.com 

Lauren Nukes 
launukes@gmail.com 
 
Rebecca Schwaner  

raschwante@gmail.com 

 
And from the City Planning Department: 
 
Deborah McGill 
(213) 682-6369 | deborah.mcgill@lacity.org  
 
Architect 
Trevor Behner  



 

trevorb@fisherpartners.net 

 
 
And from the LA Planning Department: 
Deborah McGill 
(213) 682-6369 | deborah.mcgill@lacity.org  
 
 
 
Other Important Contacts 
  
Non-Emergency City Services: Dial 311 
Councilwoman Yaroslavsky's Field Deputy Shannan Calland 
shannan.calland@lacity.org 
FIELD DEPUTY | MID-CITY WEST/CARTHAYS   

City Hall: (213) 473-7005 
District: (323) 866-1828 
*Cell: (213) 577-5046 
Los Angeles City Hall 
200 North Spring St., Room 440 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 

 
Interim L.A.P.D. Senior Lead OƯicer KAREN MENDOZA 
(213) 709-3133. 42341@lapd.online 
SCNA Address: P.O. Box 35280, Los Angeles CA  90035 
SCNA Website:  www.southcarthay.org 
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